
Dates in 
summer semester 2021  
Bau- und Umweltingenieurwesen, Bauingenieurwesen, Konstruktiver Ingenieurbau,    
Umweltingenieurwesen, Wasser-, Umwelt- und Küsteningenieurwesen, Windenergie-Ingenieurwesen 
Computergestützte Ingenieurwissenschaften, Computational Methods in Engineering, WATENV M.Sc 
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Callinstraße 34, 30167 Hannover, Telephone (0511) 762 -19190 / Fax (0511) 762 -19191 
email: studiendekanat-bau@fbg.uni-hannover.de, www.fbg.uni-hannover.de  State: 2021-05-17 

 
* For examinations from the offer of other faculties, please also note the details in the examination plan and notices 
of the institutes. 

Semester duration Thu, 01.04.2021 – Thu, 30.09.2021 

Lecture period Mon, 12.04.2021 – Sat, 24.07.2021 

Break Tue, 25.05.2021 - Sat, 29.05.2021 

Dispatch of the invitations to the hearings The 20th to 21th calendar week 

Hearings  From 26th calendar week 

Exam registration (online) for exam period 
A 

Sat, 05.06.2021 – Mon, 21.06.2021  
(all exams including General Studies) 

Cancellation (online) of registered written 
and oral exams in the examination period A continuously until Mon, 21.06.2021  

Examination period A* Mon, 26.07.2021 – Sat, 07.08.2021  
additional short tests during the lecture period 

The 32th to 36th calendar week are intended for internships, project, study and final papers, etc. and therefore free of all 
exam- 

relevant dates, e.g. submission colloquiums.* 
Exam registration (online) for exam period 
B 36th calendar week 

Examination period B* Mon, 13.09.2021 - Sat, 25.9.2021 
Supplementary examinations* 
(Only for Exam Regulations without 
hearings) 

39th calendar week 

Notification exam results of SoSe 2021 until Fri, 15.10.2021 


